UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

BEFORE THE

BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION


)

2014 PNCA RATE PROCEEDING
)
Docket Number PNC-14



)









ORDER ADOPTING SERVICE LIST
The following list is adopted as the final Service List in the above-captioned proceeding as convened on July 9, 2014.  Service is deemed accomplished by successful upload to the 2014 PNCA Rate Proceeding Secure Website (or via email, if appropriate) pursuant to PNC-14-HOO-02, “SPECIAL RULES OF PRACTICE TO GOVERN THESE PROCEEDINGS,” and PNC-14-HOO-03, “ORDER ON DATA REQUESTS AND DATA RESPONSES.”
SO ORDERED, July 14, 2014.







/s/ Roger Braden                                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Roger Braden

PNC-14 Hearing Officer

Attachment A

PNC-14 Rate Proceeding

Service List

(Alphabetical by Party code)

(AC) Avista Corporation

Kevin Holland

Wholesale Marketing Manager

Avista Corporation

141 1 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7

Spokane, W A 99202

Telephone: (509) 495-2194

E-mail: kevin.holland@avistacorp.com

Michael G. Andrea

Senior Counsel

Avista Corporation

1411 E. Mission Ave., MSC-7

Spokane, W A 99202

Telephone: (509) 495-2564

E-mail: michael.andrea@avistacorp.com
(PC) PacifiCorp

Jeffery B. Erb

Assistant General Counsel

PacifiCorp Energy

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 600

Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 813-5029

Fax: (505) 813-6761

Email:  jeff.erb@pacificorp.com

Patrick Cannon

Senior Counsel

PacifiCorp

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 1800

Portland, OR 97232

Phone: 503-813-5613

Fax: (503) 813-7252

Email:  patrick.cannon@pacificorp.com





Continued on page 3

(PC) PacifiCorp cont’d 

Karen J. Kruse

TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

805 SW Broadway

Suite 1560

Portland, OR 97205-3326

Phone: (503) 290-2312

Fax: (971) 238-1688

Email:  karen.kruse@troutmansanders.com

Phil Obenchain

Director, Bonneville Regional Affairs

Pacific Power

825 N.E. Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97232

Phone: (503) 813-5990

Fax: (503) 813-6508

Email:  phil.obenchain@pacificorp.com
(PG) PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

Stefan Brown

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1WTC0306

Portland, OR 97204

Phone: 503-464-8937

Fax: 503-464-2354

Email: stefan.brown@pgn.com

David F. White

Assistant General Counsel

Portland General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street, 1 WTC1301

P0l1land, Oregon 97204

Phone: 503- 464-7701 

Fax:  503- 464-2200 

Email: david.white@pgn.com

Continued on page 4
(PP) Public Power Council

Nancy Baker

Senior Policy Analyst

Public Power Council

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1225

Portland, OR 97232

Phone (503) 595-9777

Email: nbaker@ppcpdx.org

Irene Scruggs

Staff Counsel

Public Power Council

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1225

Portland, OR 97232

Phone (503) 595-9779

Email: iscruggs@ppcpdx.org
(PS) Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

George E. Marshall

Puget Sound Energy, Inc.

The PSE Building

P. O. Box 90868

Bellevue, WA 98009-0868

Telephone: 425.454.6300

Email: george.marshall@pse.com
Donald G. Kari

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie LLP

The PSE Building

10885 N.E. Fourth Street, Suite 700

Bellevue, WA 98004-5579

Telephone: 425.635.1400

Email: dkari@perkinscoie.com
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com
(WG) Western Public Agencies Group and Members

Terence L. Mundorf

4220 132nd St. S.E., Suite 201

Mill Creek, WA 98012

Telephone: (425) 742-4545

Facsimile: (425) 742-6060

E-Mail: terrym@millcreeklaw.com
Continued on page 5
(WG) Western Public Agencies Group and Members cont’d
Ryan Neale

4220 132nd St. S.E., Suite 201

Mill Creek, WA 98012

Telephone: (425) 742-4545

Facsimile: (425) 742-6060

E-Mail: ryann@millcreeklaw.com
Gary Saleba

EES Consulting

570 Kirkland Way – Suite 200

Kirkland, WA 98033

Telephone: (425) 889-2700

Facsimile: (425) 889-2725

E-Mail: saleba@eesconsulting.com
Anne Falcon

EES Consulting

570 Kirkland Way – Suite 200

Kirkland, WA 98033

Telephone: (425) 889-2700

Facsimile: (425) 889-2725

E-Mail: falcon@eesconsulting.com
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